CERTIFICATE OF RESULT OF ELECTION.

STATE OF MINNESOTA,) County of Mille Lacs,)ss. Village of Onamia,)

To E. E. Whitney, County Auditor of the County of Mille Lacs, Minn.

I, Fred R. Burrell, clerk of the village of Onamia, in said County of Mille Lacs and State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that at the special village election, held in said village on the 12th day of December, 1908, the following question was submitted to the voters of said village for approval or rejection, to-wit: "Shall the village of Onamia become a separate election and assessment district?" and I further certify that 27 votes were cast in favor of separation and no votes were cast against separation.

Witness my hand and official seal this 14th day of December, 1908.

> CORPORATE SEAL

FRED R. BURRELL, Village Clerk.

STATE OF MINNESOTA,))SS. County of Mille Lacs,)

I, E. E. Whitney, County Auditor of said County, do hereby Certify that I have carefully compared the above and foregoing certificate of result of election with its original on file in my office, and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof, and of the whole thereof, and of all filings and indorsements thereon.

Witness my hand and official seal this 25th day of January, 1909.

County Auditor. #644

